
EMMA MALAYSIA 2024 HEAT 1 

RESULTS

SQ E-Cat

Class: Super-entry 

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 KOT FOO LONG WB 8850 X MERCEDES A250 TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE 215 215 10

2 BEN ANG MDA 6683 NISSAN ALMERA PRO WAVE CAR ACCESSORIES & AUDIO PW 212 212 8

3 CHEONG YC 328 MAZDA CX5 KKF KKF 210 210 6

4 STEVEN YAP VBM 6019 HONDA CITY FATT CAR AUDIO TEAM FCAUDIO 209 209 5

5 NG ZHEN HONG WTT 388 TOYOTA VELLFIRE KENZONE ASC 208 208 4

6 LOW CHOOI YEE VKR 6655 TOYOTA VIOS NCP102 SQC GARAGE ORANGE 207 207 86 44 22 3

6 MR DUCK WXF 8230 HONDA ACCORD FATT CAR AUDIO TEAM FCAUDIO 207 207 86 44 22 3

7 WINSON VKT 6408 PERODUO AXIA PRO WAVE CAR ACCESSORIES AND AUDIO PW 205 205 2

8 EJAM RAR 886 TOYOTA TANK ACAICREW AUDIO SHOP 196 196 1

SQ E-Cat

Class: Entry 1500

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 LEE SHYUE YEE JMR 9717 TOYOTA WISH E PRO CAR ACCESSORIES & AUDIO KCK TEAM 69 212 281 10

2 CHOO WERN LINZ JWD 8909 PERODUA ATIVA SQC GARAGE ORANGE 69 211 280 8

3 YAU YU HONG VJX 6437 MAZDA 3 V INFINITY SMAT MALAYSIA 69 210 279 6

4 NICKSON CHONG JUX 6688 TOYOTA HARRIER GR HK AUTO SOUND ENTERPRISE 69 205 274 5

5 SEE LAI YIN UTM 1698 TOYOTA CAMRY AF AUDIO AF AUDIO 69 204 273 4

6 KJ JEN PJH 6301 TOYOTA VIOS K AUDIO ACC K AUDIO 69 200 269 3

SQ E-Cat

Class: Entry 3000

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 GAN KIAN SIN JQK 1199 HONDA CITY SOON HENG BROTHER CAR ACCESSORES SMAT MALAYSIA 69 237 306 10

2 CHUE BENG HUA WA 5949 H NISSAN ALMERA CAR COMFORT SHOP 69 225 294 8

3 RUKAI WRJ 1818 HONDA ACCORD FATT CAR AUDIO TEAM FCAUDIO 67 225 292 6

4 YHLEE WWJ 4964 PROTON INSPIRA ST PRECISIONIST TEAM MUSIC PRO 69 217 286 5

5 PATRICK WONG WA 8668 E TOYOTA FJ CRUSIET KF AUDIO ACCESSORIES & AIRCOND SERVICE 67 217 284 4

6 FELIX YONG ZHENG LIN SLX 6282 U HONDA SHUTTLE SAM 63 217 280 90 3

7 MH NGAN MDA 2213 PERODUA BEZZA KKF KKF 69 211 280 89 2

8 CAVIAN YAP JIA CHERNG JRQ 8038 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTIOPTION SOUND 69 210 279 1

9 WILLIAM CHONG VAM 3992 HONDA ACCORD K AUDIO ACC K AUDIO 67 207 274 1

10 MICHAEL LOH WA 8857 X PRODUA AXIA K AUDIO ACC K AUDIO 67 206 273 1

11 TONY LOW WYM 3811 MAZDA CX5 TWELVE V AUTOMOTIVE SOLUTIONS KCK TEAM 63 196 259 1
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EMMA MALAYSIA 2024 HEAT 1 

RESULTS

SQ E-Cat

Class: Entry Unlimited (Group A)

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 CHAI WEE SZE BPB 112 LEXUS RX300 TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE 69 229 298

2 LEE KOK SANG WYW 1171 HONDA ACCORD E AUDIO AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 69 221 290

3 YEONG KEAN YAP JVK 8585 PERODUA ATIVA SOON HENG BROTHER CAR ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 69 217 286

4 IVAN YEO PJF 9610 VW BEETLE QQQ AUDIOWORLD QQQ AUDIOWORLD 69 206 275 3

5 ALAN LIM NBJ 13 PROTON X70 OPTION SOUND 69 205 274 2

6 ALFRED GOH BAK LENG SGM 9180 MTOYOTA HARRIER KING KONG AUDIO KING KONG SG 69 204 273 1

7 ALVIN AND CHIPMUNKS JST 9587 HONDA CITY Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 69 203 272 1

8 KHU CAR ACCESSORIES VKS 3997 PROTON X50 KHU CAR ACCESSORIES KHU CAR ACCESSORIES 67 190 257 1

Entry Unlimited (Group B)

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 MR LOOI PNX 21 AUDI TT NINJA AUDIO SMAT MALAYSIA 69 217 286

2 ALAN YOONG VAA 6612 MAZDA 3 FATT CAR AUDIO TEAM FCAUDIO 69 210 279

3 LOO IAN HEY SYY 9911 HONDA CRV OPTION SOUND 67 206 273

4 ROBIN W 6611 E TOYOTA PRIUS C ST PRECISIONIST TEAM MUSIC PRO 69 204 273 3

5 NICSMOSS YEE WVJ 2323 TOYOTA VELLFIRE K AUDIO ACC K AUDIO 67 200 267 2

6 RYAN HONG JPF 8581 TOYOTA ALTIS SHEN WIN ENTERPRISE CAR AUDIO TEAM MUSIC PRO 69 198 267 85 1

7 ADDY YEW RAA 7226 VELLFIRE IKA ACCESSORIES N AIRCOND TEAM AUTOCRAFT 69 198 267 83 1

8 PHANG SIN YEW QQ 6003 PROTON X70 FLAMING CAR AUDIO PRO SHOP FLAMING 67 196 263 1

SQ E-Cat

Class: Entry Unlimited (TOP 6)

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 LOO IAN HEY SYY 9911 HONDA CRV OPTION SOUND 67 243 310 10

2 MR LOOI PNX 21 AUDI TT NINJA AUDIO SMAT MALAYSIA 69 241 310 104 8

3 CHAI WEE SZE BPB 112 LEXUS RX300 TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE 69 241 310 102 51 26 6

3 LEE KOK SANG WYW 1171 HONDA ACCORD E AUDIO AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 69 241 310 102 51 26 6

4 ALAN YOONG VAA 6612 MAZDA 3 FATT CAR AUDIO TEAM FCAUDIO 69 235 304 5

5 YEONG KEAN YAP JVK 8585 PERODUA ATIVA SOON HENG BROTHER CAR ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 69 230 299 4

SQ S-Cat

Class: Skilled OEM

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 NG CHOW LIN WC 8622 F BMW F10 KENZONE ASC 115 241 356 10

2 PONG KOK LOON SME 3458 MTOYOTA PRIUS SUCCESS SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE AUTOCRAFT MALAYSIA 115 234 349 8
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EMMA MALAYSIA 2024 HEAT 1 

RESULTS

SQ S-Cat

Class: Skilled 4000

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 CHEAH MENG HONG PNA 8833 TOYOTA ALPHARD NINJA AUDIO SMAT MALAYSIA 109 258 369 10

2 CHONG KEEN LENG WHC 1124 NISSAN SENTRA XRX AUTOMART 115 244 359 8
3 TAN WAI KHONG MCA 7887 TOYOTA VIOS ST PRECISIONIST TEAM MUSIC PRO 115 241 356 6

4 ONG CHEE WEI JSW 3132 TOYOTA ESTIMA SUCCESS SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE AUTOCRAFT MALAYSIA 115 230 345 5

5 ENG HUI CHEE JNJ 889 HONDA ODYSSEY SOON HENG BROTHER CAR ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 113 229 342 4

6 CK WA 8661 N TOYOTA CAMRY KENMARK AUTO ACCESSORIES / CK KENMARK AUTO ACCESSORIES 115 227 342 3

7 SIEW CHOON FATT PMH 9532 PERODUA ALZA SHEN WIN ENTERPRISE CAR AUDIO TEAM MUSIC PRO 115 224 339 2

SQ S-Cat

Class: Skilled Unlimited

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 KIN WONG AMV 1020 HONDA JAZZ TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE 115 253 368 10

2 ERIC WONG VAX 300 MAZDA CX-5 FRINGS AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 115 245 360 8

3 TONG HWEI HUN VBG 2804 HONDA JAZZ FLAMING AUDIO FLAMING AUDIO 115 229 344 6

4 IVAN YEO TBB 9698 SUZUKI SX4 QQQ AUDIOWORLD QQQ AUDIOWORLD 113 230 343 5

5 TOM & JERRY RAF 2677 TOYOTA RAV4 KKF AUDIO HOUSE TEAM DAIWA 115 226 341 4

6 THARRMASELAN V MANIMARANVBJ 7372 PERODUA MYVI GEN 3 THARRMASELAN 103 234 337 3

7 BEN TAN BPP 8655 MITSUBISHI OUTLANDERFATT CAR AUDIO TEAM FCAUDIO 115 222 337 2

8 CHIN CHUN HOW JPD 3223 TOYOTA VIOS Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 114 217 331 1

9 KHU CAR ACCESSORIES WA 1141 A HONDA CIVIC KHU CAR ACCESSORIES KHU CAR ACCESSORIES 115 206 321 1

SQ M-Cat

Class: Master OEM 4000

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 KHOR CHEE HAN VCS 138 HONDA CITY HATCHBACKV INFINITY SMAT MALAYSIA 161 200 361 10

2 CK QRS 9682 TOYOTA ALPHARD KENMARK AUTO ACCESSORIES / CK KENMARK AUTO ACCESSORIES 157 202 359 8

3 CK VKD 7122 BMW 5 SERIES F10 KENMARK AUTO ACCESSORIES/ CK KENMARK AUTO ACCESSORIES 160 198 358 6

4 CHUAH CHORNG YEW VKT 3998 BYD ATTO3 CHUAH CHORNG YEW 157 172 329 5

SQ M-Cat

Class: Master 8000

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 NG CHUAN HUAT NDX 3033 TOYOTA HARRIER KENZONE ASC 159 267 426 10

2 EASON SIOW VD 628 HONDA CIVIC E AUDIO AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 160 264 424 8

3 ELEGANT GARAGE JUP 6989 HONDA CRV ELEGANT AUTO SOUND ELEGANT GARAGE 159 264 423 6

4 CK PMR 9682 HONDA HRV KENMARK AUTO ACCESSORIES / CK KENMARK AUTO ACCESSORIES 158 250 408 5
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EMMA MALAYSIA 2024 HEAT 1 

RESULTS

SQ M-Cat

Class: Master Unlimited

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 BRYAN LIOO AHD 9495 HONDA JAZZ TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE 160 251 411 10

2 XIAO KANG DEK 34 TOYOTA ALPHARD Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 158 239 397 8

3 ELEGANT GARAGE JNF 6255 TOYOTA CAMRY ELEGANT AUTO SOUND ELEGANT GARAGE 157 239 396 6

4 HENG SKF 4545 G BYD E 6 VX AUDIO VX 156 237 393 5

5 GOH BOON LENG VKP 2299 BMW 730LI LASER CAR ACCESSORIES ASC MALAYSIA 156 234 390 4

ESQL UNL

Class: ESQL 135DB Limited

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL Measurement
Qualitf. 

points

1 ALFRED GOH BAK LENG SGM 9180 MTOYOTA HARRIER KING KONG AUDIO KING KONG SG 104 119 351.6 128.58 10

ESQL UNL

Class: ESQL Wall Unlimited

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL Measurement
Qualitf. 

points

1 AADAM GARY TAN WMS 4331 PORTON GEN 2 MOMO CAR ACCESSORIES AND AIRCOND SECVICE E ULTIMATE AUDIO TEAM 104 130 354.1 120.1 10

2 TAN YOON FATT WNY 7093 TOYOTA AVANZA TAN YOON FATT 104 118 353.4 131.36 8

ESQL UNL

Class: ESQL Trunk 4W

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL Measurement
Qualitf. 

points

1 GOPI A/L NAGARAJAN WXR 2419 TOYOTA CAMRY XRX AUTOMART 104 130 354.4 120.36 10

SQ M-Cat

Class: Android Unlimited

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME SQ TOTAL TONAL SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 EASON SIOW VD 628 HONDA CIVIC E AUDIO AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 242 242 10

2 NICSMOSS YEE WVJ 2323 TOYOTA VELLFIRE K AUDIO ACC K AUDIO 240 240 8

3 NG ZHEN HONG WTT 388 TOYOTA VELLFIRE KENZONE ASC 238 238 6

4 FONG CHAP CHAI PHP 6250 PERODUA MYVI NINJA AUDIO SMAT MALAYSIA 233 233 5
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EMMA MALAYSIA 2024 HEAT 1 

RESULTS

SQ M-Cat

Class: Best of Sound 8000

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME SQ TOTAL TONAL SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 KIN WONG AMV 1020 HONDA JAZZ TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE 251.5 251.5 10

2 EASON SIOW VD 628 HONDA CIVIC E AUDIO AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 243.5 243.5 8

3 NG CHUAN HUAT NDX 3033 TOYOTA HARRIER KENZONE ASC 240.5 240.5 6

4 CHEONG YC 328 MAZDA CX5 KKF KKF 232 232 5

5 ALFRED GOH BAK LENG SGM 9180 MTOYOTA HARRIER KING KONG AUDIO KING KONG SG 226.5 226.5 4

6 SEE LAI YIN UTM 1698 TOYOTA CAMRY AF AUDIO AF AUDIO 226 226 3

7 IVAN YEO TBB 9698 SUZUKI SX4 QQQ AUDIOWORLD QQQ AUDIOWORLD 224.5 224.5 2

SQ M-Cat

Class: Best of Sound Unlimited

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME SQ TOTAL TONAL SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 BRYAN LIOO AHD 9495 HONDA JAZZ TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE 249.5 249.5 10

2 ERIC WONG VAX 300 MAZDA CX-5 FRINGS AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 243.5 243.5 8

3 LOO IAN HEY SYY 9911 HONDA CRV OPTION SOUND 243 243 6

4 TONG HWEI HUN VBG 2804 HONDA JAZZ FLAMING AUDIO FLAMING AUDIO 242 242 5

5 XIAO KANG DEK 34 TOYOTA ALPHARD Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 240.5 240.5 4

6 KOT FOO LONG WB 8850 X MERCEDES A250 TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE 240 240 92 3

7 LEE KOK SANG WYW 1171 HONDA ACCORD E AUDIO AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 240 240 90.5 2

8 TOM & JERRY RAF 2677 TOYOTA RAV4 KKF AUDIO HOUSE TEAM DAIWA 236.5 236.5 1

9 CHONG KEEN LENG WHC 1124 NISSAN SENTRA XRX AUTOMART 235.5 235.5 1

10 BEN TAN BPP 8655 MITSUBISHI OUTLANDERFATT CAR AUDIO TEAM FCAUDIO 232.5 232.5 1

11 ALAN LIM NBJ 13 PROTON X70 OPTION SOUND 229.5 229.5 1

12 ADDY YEW RAA 7226 VELLFIRE IKA ACCESSORIES N AIRCOND TEAM AUTOCRAFT 229 229 1

SQ M-Cat

Class: King of Sound

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME SQ TOTAL TONAL SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 BRYAN LIOO AHD 9495 HONDA JAZZ TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE 254 254 10

2 ERIC WONG VAX 300 MAZDA CX-5 FRINGS AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 247.5 247.5 8

3 CHAI WEE SZE BPB 112 LEXUS RX300 TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE 246.5 246.5 6

4 LEE KOK SANG WYW 1171 HONDA ACCORD E AUDIO AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 233.5 233.5 5

5 HENG SKF 4545 G BYD E 6 VX AUDIO VX 217 217 4

Page 5 of 5


